## The Manager

SEIL/Sec./SE/2024-25/48

Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East), <u>MUMBAI 400 051</u> Fax # 022-2659 8237/8238/8347/8348 Symbol: SCHNEIDER

### August 29, 2024

Life Is On Schneider

The Secretary BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street <u>MUMBAI 400 001</u> Fax#022-2272 3121/2037/2039 Scrip Code No. 534139

# Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 ("the Listing Regulations")

Ref: <u>Show Cause Notice in Form DRC 01, vide ARN AD070524021024N dated 21.05.2024 received</u> <u>from the Office of the G.S.T.O (Special Zone) Department of Trade & Taxes, Govt. of N.C.T. of Delhi</u> <u>13<sup>th</sup> floor Vyapar Bhawan I.P. Estate Delhi-110002, relating to the financial year 2019-20 directing to</u> <u>deposit the tax and interest or furnishing reasons of disagreement ("Show Cause Notice")</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations, we hereby inform that basis the representations/clarifications and information submitted by the Company with the Office of the G.S.T.O (Special Zone) Department of Trade & Taxes, Govt. of N.C.T. of Delhi, the proceedings of above referred Show Cause Notice, have been dropped by the regulatory authority.

In view of the above, the Company has received an order dated August 28, 2024 for dropping the proceedings against the Company under section 73/74 of CGST Act, 2017 and accordingly, the Company is not liable to pay any tax, interest or penalty for the tax period 2019-20 as mentioned in the Show Cause Notice.

We request you to kindly take the above submissions on your records.

Yours Sincerely,

#### For Schneider Electric Infrastructure Limited

(Sumit Goel) Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

### Schneider Electric Infrastructure Limited

Corp. Office: 9th Floor, DLF Building No.10.Tower C, DLF Cyber City, Phase II, Gurgaon – 122002, India; Tel: +91 124 7152300; Fax.: +91 (0) 124-422 2036; www.schneider-infra.in

Regd. Office: Milestone-87, Vadodara - Halol Highway, Village Kotambi, Post Office Jarod Vadodara -391510, Gujarat; Tel: +91 02668 664300 Fax: +91 664621; CIN: L31900GJ2011PLC064420